
Phone: 01276 25078                         

E-mail: cliff_buffham@ntlworld.com 

S W I F T S  C O M P E T I T I O N  N E W S L E T T E R  

Match summary 

If the training is easy 

the match will be hard, 

but if the training is 

hard the match will be 

easy. 

S e a s o n  2 0 1 2 - 1 3      

I s s u e  1 6  

6  J a n u a r y  2 0 1 3  

Swifts Junior 

BadmintonClub 

Match Secretary 

Cliff Buffham 

17 Green Hill Road 

Camberley   GU15 1PF 

S W I F T S  J U N I O R       

B A D M I N T O N  C L U B     
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We returned to normal with a bang this weekend with a full programme 

of matches on Saturday. 

The U10s played at home to Chadacre in the Surrey League with Mat-

thew Biddle & Toby Hodges-Long winning our longest ever league match 

rubber 24-22, 30-28 to clinch the match by 5½-4½. 

The U14 boys also played Chadacre at home and won rather more com-

fortably, by 9-1. 

The U18 mixed team also won comfortably, beating Coulsdon & Purley       

7-1 at home. 

In the ACDBL, the U12 mixed B team played at home to Horsell and won 

a close match by 149-135. 

The U14 mixed A team also played at home to Horsell and won 159-119, 

though Horsell had an over-age player and the margin for league pur-

pose was wider. 

The U16 boys’ B team played away to Clandon B and won convincingly by 

210-130. 

The U16 girls played away to Horsell and won a tight match 188-183. 

New members 
We welcome four new members: Erin Christian (U6), Ruth Devapra-
gasam (U11), Priyanka Pimple (U9) and Kate Sutherland (U13). 

All are beginners except Kate, who is in the junior session. 

A reminder 
Please remember that all players, of any age, who represent Swifts in 
matches or team tournaments must wear a Swifts shirt. This is not op-
tional. If you don’t own one, borrow one. 

If you forget to bring one speak to the duty manager before 1pm who will 
see if we have one in the locker that can be lent to you. 

 



National circuit tournaments 
Stephanie Pipe played in the BE Northampton U17 Bronze JC at the 
weekend; she reached the girls’ singles semi-final and won the doubles 
event. 

Chris Lai continued his successful season at the weekend when he en-
tered the BE U13 Gold JC in Sheffield. He was runner-up in the boys’ 
doubles and won the singles event. 

Ollie Thompson played in the BE U17 Gold JC in York and was runner-
up in the boys’ doubles. 

S W I F T S  C O M P E T I T I O N  N E W S L E T T E R  

County representation 
Nathaniel Brittany and Holly Weston both played for the Surrey U15 2nd 

team that defeated Berkshire 11-9 in the Shires League on Sunday. 
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Surrey match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 5 Jan 2013 Opposition: Chadacre   

Result: Won  5.5 - 4.5    Home U12 Unisex   

  Swifts Toby Hodges-Long Dominic Nabasa Hayden Mitchell Matthew Biddle   

  Opposition Luke Griffith Ananat Gupta Christian Doyle Thomas Andrew   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  
Toby Hodges-Long 

4 
3 

21 
21 

Luke Griffith 
  

  
Dominic Nabasa 

21 
21 

9 
18 

Ananat Gupta 
  

  
Hayden Mitchell 

18 
17 

21 
21 

Christian Doyle 
  

  
Matthew Biddle 

21 
21 

14 
17 

Thomas Andrew 
  

  
Toby Hodges-Long Dominic Nabasa 

19 
24 

21 
22 

Luke Griffith Ananat Gupta 
  

  
Hayden Mitchell Matthew Biddle 

10 
14 

21 
21 

Christian Doyle Thomas Andrew 
  

  
Toby Hodges-Long Hayden Mitchell 

18 
21 

21 
23 

Luke Griffith Christian Doyle 
  

  
Dominic Nabasa Matthew Biddle 

21 
21 

8 
12 

Ananat Gupta Thomas Andrew 
  

  
Toby Hodges-Long Matthew Biddle 

24 
30 

22 
28 

Luke Griffith Thomas Andrew 
  

  
Dominic Nabasa Hayden Mitchell 

21 
21 

12 
13 

Ananat Gupta Christian Doyle 
  

      5.5 4.5       
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Surrey League match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 5 Jan 2013 Opposition: Chadacre   

Result: Won  9 - 1    Home U14 Boys   

  Swifts 
Nicholas               
Pipe 

Sam                 
Williams 

Ollie                
McCoy-Page 

Harry                
Williams   

  Opposition 
Leon                   

Griffiths 
Kwame             

Baffour-Awuah 
Michael                  
Banh 

Kevin                    
Gu   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  
Nicholas Pipe 

21 
21 

16 
16 

Leon Griffiths 
  

  
Sam Williams 

21 
21 

12 
8 

Kwame Baffour-Awuah 
  

  
Ollie McCoy-Page 

21 
21 

10 
17 

Michael Banh 
  

  
Harry Williams 

21 
21 

14 
12 

Kevin Gu 
  

  
Nicholas Pipe Sam Williams 

24 
21 

22 
17 

Leon Griffiths 
Kwame                 
Baffour-
Awuah   

  
Ollie McCoy-Page Harry Williams 

11 
17 

8 
8 

Michael Banh Kevin Gu 
  

  
Nicholas Pipe Ollie McCoy-Page 

21 
21 

21 
21 

Leon Griffiths Michael Banh 
  

  
Sam Williams Harry Williams 

21 
21 

16 
17 

Kwame            
Baffour-Awuah 

Kevin Gu 
  

  
Nicholas Pipe Harry Williams 

21 
21 

19 
10 

Leon Griffiths Kevin Gu 
  

  
Sam Williams Ollie McCoy-Page 

21 
21 

7 
9 

Kwame                
Baffour-Awuah 

Michael Banh 
  

      9 1       
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Surrey League match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 5 Jan 2013 Opposition: 
Coulsdon & 

Purley   

Result: Won  7 - 1    Home U18S Mixed   

  Swifts Ieuan Godfrey Jason Hau Stephanie Thomas Lucy Sharp   

  Opposition Farhan Asghar Alfie Piper Hannah Cox Hannah Slatford   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  
Ieuan Godfrey Stephanie Thomas 

21 
21 

9 
11 Farhan Asghar Hannah Cox 

  

  
Jason Hau Lucy Sharp 

21 
21 

11 
14 Alfie Piper Hannah Slatford 

  

  
Jason Hau Lucy Sharp 

21 
21 

10 
12 Farhan Asghar Hannah Cox 

  

  
Ieuan Godfrey Stephanie Thomas 

21 
21 

10 
10 Alfie Piper Hannah Slatford 

  

  
Ieuan Godfrey Lucy Sharp 

25 
17 

23 
21 Farhan Asghar Hannah Slatford 

  

  
Jason Hau Stephanie Thomas 

21 
21 

9 
13 Alfie Piper Hannah Cox 

  

  
Ieuan Godfrey Lucy Sharp 

21 
21 

14 
5 Alfie Piper Hannah Cox 

  

  
Jason Hau Stephanie Thomas 

21 
13 

17 
21 Farhan Asghar Hannah Slatford 

  

      7 1       
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ACDBL match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 5 Jan 2013 Opposition: Horsell   

Result: Won  149 - 135    Home U12B Mixed   

  Swifts Ollie Phillips Josh Craven Lucy Bezants Emily Nielsen   

  Opposition Tom Wolfe Faiyaz Mooji Yasmeen Javaid Katy Gillespie   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Ollie Phillips Lucy Bezants 21 10 Tom Wolfe Yasmeen Javaid   

  Josh Craven Emily Nielsen 21 14 Faiyaz Mooji Katy Gillespie   

  Ollie Phillips Lucy Bezants 21 19 Faiyaz Mooji Katy Gillespie   

  Josh Craven Emily Nielsen 13 21 Tom Wolfe Yasmeen Javaid   

  Ollie Phillips Emily Nielsen 21 20 Tom Wolfe Katy Gillespie   

  Josh Craven Lucy Bezants 19 21 Faiyaz Mooji Yasmeen Javaid   

  Josh Craven Lucy Bezants 21 9 Tom Wolfe Katy Gillespie   

  Ollie Phillips Emily Nielsen 12 21 Faiyaz Mooji Yasmeen Javaid   
      149 135       

Location: Lightwater Date: 5 Jan 2013 Opposition: Horsell   

Result: Won  159 - 119    Home U14A Mixed   

  Swifts Harry Owens Harry Hodges-Long Isabel Phillips Imogen Galvin   

  Opposition Peter Beech Sam Allen-Gao Holly Gedling Shana Khiroya   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Harry Owens Isabel Phillips 21 17 Peter Beech Holly Gedling   

  Harry Hodges-Long Imogen Galvin 21 12 Sam Allen-Gao Shana Khiroya   

  Harry Owens Isabel Phillips 21 6 Sam Allen-Gao Shana Khiroya   

  Harry Hodges-Long Imogen Galvin 12 21 Peter Beech Holly Gedling   

  Harry Owens Imogen Galvin 21 20 Peter Beech Shana Khiroya   

  Harry Hodges-Long Isabel Phillips 21 18 Sam Allen-Gao Holly Gedling   

  Harry Hodges-Long Isabel Phillips 21 13 Peter Beech Shana Khiroya   

  Harry Owens Imogen Galvin 21 12 Sam Allen-Gao Holly Gedling   

      159 119       
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ACDBL match results 

Location: Guildford Date: 5 Jan 2013 Opposition: Clandon B   

Result: Won  210 - 130    Away U16A Boys   

  Swifts Alex Downes Ben Coker Henry Bradshaw Ben Cullen   

  Opposition James Wheeler Theo Hayne Luke Arnold Tom Rew   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  James Wheeler 8 21 Alex Downes   

  Theo Hayne 9 21 Ben Coker   

  Luke Arnold 17 21 Henry Bradshaw   

  Tom Rew 10 21 Ben Cullen   

  James Wheeler Theo Hayne 16 21 Alex Downes Ben Coker   

  Luke Arnold Tom Rew 20 21 Henry Bradshaw Ben Cullen   

  James Wheeler Luke Arnold 15 21 Alex Downes Henry Bradshaw   

  Theo Hayne Tom Rew 10 21 Ben Coker Ben Cullen   

  James Wheeler Tom Rew 8 21 Alex Downes Ben Cullen   

  Theo Hayne Luke Arnold 17 21 Ben Coker Henry Bradshaw   
      130 210       

Location: Woking High School Date: 5 Jan 2013 Opposition: Horsell   

Result: Won  188 - 183    Away U16A Girls   

  Swifts Holly Weston Abby law Hannah Fitzpatrick Eleanor Smith   

  Opposition Anisa Javaid Holly Gedling Cecily Popplewell Elizabeth Wolfe   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Anisa Javaid 13 21 Holly Weston   

  Holly Gedling 18 21 Abby law   

  Cecily Popplewell 12 21 Hannah Fitzpatrick   

  Elizabeth Wolfe 21 11 Eleanor Smith   

  Anisa Javaid Holly Gedling 18 21 Holly Weston Abby law   

  Cecily Popplewell Elizabeth Wolfe 21 19 Hannah Fitzpatrick Eleanor Smith   

  Anisa Javaid Cecily Popplewell 21 18 Holly Weston Hannah Fitzpatrick   

  Holly Gedling Elizabeth Wolfe 21 15 Abby law Eleanor Smith   

  Anisa Javaid Elizabeth Wolfe 21 20 Holly Weston Eleanor Smith   

  Holly Gedling Cecily Popplewell 17 21 Abby law Hannah Fitzpatrick   

      183 188       


