#### SWIFTS COMPETITION NEWSLETTER

Season 2012-13 Issue 16 6 January 2013







If the training is easy the match will be hard, but if the training is hard the match will be easy.

SWIFTS JUNIOR BADMINTON CLUB www.swiftsjbc.org.uk

#### **Match Secretary**

Cliff Buffham 17 Green Hill Road Camberley GU15 1PF

Phone: 01276 25078

E-mail: cliff\_buffham@ntlworld.com

### **Match summary**

We returned to normal with a bang this weekend with a full programme of matches on Saturday.

The U10s played at home to Chadacre in the Surrey League with Matthew Biddle & Toby Hodges-Long winning our longest ever league match rubber 24-22, 30-28 to clinch the match by  $5^{1/2}-4^{1/2}$ .

The U14 boys also played Chadacre at home and won rather more comfortably, by 9-1.

The U18 mixed team also won comfortably, beating Coulsdon & Purley 7-1 at home.

In the ACDBL, the U12 mixed B team played at home to Horsell and won a close match by 149-135.

The U14 mixed A team also played at home to Horsell and won 159-119, though Horsell had an over-age player and the margin for league purpose was wider.

The U16 boys' B team played away to Clandon B and won convincingly by 210-130.

The U16 girls played away to Horsell and won a tight match 188-183.

#### **New members**

We welcome four new members: Erin Christian (U6), Ruth Devapragasam (U11), Priyanka Pimple (U9) and Kate Sutherland (U13).

All are beginners except Kate, who is in the junior session.

### A reminder

Please remember that **all** players, of any age, who represent Swifts in matches or team tournaments **must** wear a Swifts shirt. This is not optional. If you don't own one, borrow one.

If you forget to bring one speak to the duty manager before 1pm who will see if we have one in the locker that can be lent to you.

# **County representation**

Nathaniel Brittany and Holly Weston both played for the Surrey U15 2nd team that defeated Berkshire 11-9 in the Shires League on Sunday.

### **National circuit tournaments**

Stephanie Pipe played in the BE Northampton U17 Bronze JC at the weekend; she reached the girls' singles semi-final and won the doubles event.

Chris Lai continued his successful season at the weekend when he entered the BE U13 Gold JC in Sheffield. He was runner-up in the boys' doubles and won the singles event.

Ollie Thompson played in the BE U17 Gold JC in York and was runner-up in the boys' doubles.

# **Surrey match results**

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	5 Jan	2013	Opposition:	Chadacre			
Result:	Won 5.5 - 4.5				Home	U12 Unisex			
	Swifts	Toby Hodges-Long	Dominio	Nabasa	Hayden Mitchell	Matthew Biddle			
	Opposition	Luke Griffith	Anana	t Gupta	Christian Doyle	Thomas Andrew			
	Home 1	Players	Sco	ore	Away	Players			
	Toby Hodges-Long		4 3	21 21	Luke Griffith				
	Dominio	e Nabasa	21 21	9 18	Ananat Gupta				
	Hayden	Mitchell	18 17	21 21	Christian Doyle				
	Matthew Biddle		21 21	14 17	Thomas Andrew				
	Toby Hodges-Long	Dominic Nabasa	19 24	21 22	Luke Griffith	Ananat Gupta			
	Hayden Mitchell	Matthew Biddle	10 14	21 21	Christian Doyle	Thomas Andrew			
	Toby Hodges-Long	Hayden Mitchell	18 21	21 23	Luke Griffith	Christian Doyle			
	Dominic Nabasa	Matthew Biddle	21 21	8 12	Ananat Gupta	Thomas Andrew			
,	Toby Hodges-Long	Matthew Biddle	24 30	22 28	Luke Griffith	Thomas Andrew			
	Dominic Nabasa	Hayden Mitchell	21 21	12 13	Ananat Gupta	Christian Doyle			
			5.5	4.5					

# **Surrey League match results**

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	<b>5</b> Jan	2013	Opposition:	Chadacre
<b>Result:</b>	Won 9-1				Home	U14 Boys
		Nicholas	Sa		Ollie	Harry
	Swifts	Pipe	Willi	ams	McCoy-Page	Williams
		Leon	Kwa		Michael	Kevin
	Opposition	Griffiths	Baffour-	-Awuah	Banh	Gu
Home Players			Sco	ore	Away P	layers
Nicholas Pipe			21 21	16 16	Leon Gr	iffiths
	Sam Williams			12 8	Kwame Baffo	our-Awuah
	Ollie McCoy-Page		21 21	10 17	Michael Banh	
	Harry Williams		21 21	14 12	Kevin Gu	
	Nicholas Pipe	Sam Williams	24 21	22 17	Leon Griffiths	Kwame Baffour- Awuah
	Ollie McCoy-Page	Harry Williams	11 17	8 8	Michael Banh	Kevin Gu
	Nicholas Pipe	Ollie McCoy-Page	21 21	21 21	Leon Griffiths	Michael Banh
	Sam Williams	Harry Williams	21 21	16 17	Kwame Baffour-Awuah	Kevin Gu
	Nicholas Pipe	Harry Williams	21 21	19 10	Leon Griffiths	Kevin Gu
	Sam Williams	Ollie McCoy-Page	21 21	7 9	Kwame Baffour-Awuah	Michael Banh
			9	1		

# **Surrey League match results**

Location: Result:	Lightwater Won 7-1	Date:	5 Jan	2013	Opposition: Home	Coulsdon & Purley U18S Mixed
	Swifts	Ieuan Godfrey	Jason	n Hau	Stephanie Thomas	Lucy Sharp
	Opposition	Farhan Asghar	Alfie	Piper	Hannah Cox	Hannah Slatford
	Home Players		Sco	ore	Away P	Players
	Ieuan Godfrey	Stephanie Thomas	21 21	9 11	Farhan Asghar	Hannah Cox
	Jason Hau	Lucy Sharp	21 21	11 14	Alfie Piper	Hannah Slatford
	Jason Hau	Lucy Sharp	21 21	10 12	Farhan Asghar	Hannah Cox
	Ieuan Godfrey	Stephanie Thomas	21 21	10 10	Alfie Piper	Hannah Slatford
	Ieuan Godfrey	Lucy Sharp	25 17	23 21	Farhan Asghar	Hannah Slatford
	Jason Hau	Stephanie Thomas	21 21	9 13	Alfie Piper	Hannah Cox
	Ieuan Godfrey	Lucy Sharp	21 21	14 5	Alfie Piper	Hannah Cox
	Jason Hau	Stephanie Thomas	21 13	17 21	Farhan Asghar	Hannah Slatford
			7	1		

# **ACDBL** match results

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	5 Jan	2013	Opposition:	Horsell
<b>Result:</b>	Won 149 - 135				Home	U12B Mixed
	Swifts	Ollie Phillips	Josh (	Craven	Lucy Bezants	Emily Nielsen
	Opposition	Tom Wolfe	Faiyaz Mooji		Yasmeen Javaid	Katy Gillespie
				•		_
	Home I	Players	Sc	ore	Away I	Players
	Ollie Phillips	Lucy Bezants	21	10	Tom Wolfe	Yasmeen Javaid
	Josh Craven	<b>Emily Nielsen</b>	21	14	Faiyaz Mooji	Katy Gillespie
	Ollie Phillips	Lucy Bezants	21	19	Faiyaz Mooji	Katy Gillespie
	Josh Craven	<b>Emily Nielsen</b>	13	21	Tom Wolfe	Yasmeen Javaid
	Ollie Phillips	<b>Emily Nielsen</b>	21	20	Tom Wolfe	Katy Gillespie
	Josh Craven	Lucy Bezants	19	21	Faiyaz Mooji	Yasmeen Javaid
	Josh Craven	Lucy Bezants	21	9	Tom Wolfe	Katy Gillespie
	Ollie Phillips	<b>Emily Nielsen</b>	12	21	Faiyaz Mooji	Yasmeen Javaid
			149	135		

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	5 Jan	2013	Opposition:	Horsell
Result:	Won 159 - 119				Home	<b>U14A Mixed</b>
	Swifts	Harry Owens	Harry Ho	dges-Long	Isabel Phillips	Imogen Galvin
	Opposition	Peter Beech	Sam Allen-Gao		Holly Gedling	Shana Khiroya
	Home Pl	ayers	Sco	ore	Away l	Players
	Harry Owens	<b>Isabel Phillips</b>	21	17	Peter Beech	<b>Holly Gedling</b>
	Harry Hodges-Long	Imogen Galvin	21	12	Sam Allen-Gao	Shana Khiroya
	Harry Owens	<b>Isabel Phillips</b>	21	6	Sam Allen-Gao	Shana Khiroya
	Harry Hodges-Long	Imogen Galvin	12	21	Peter Beech	<b>Holly Gedling</b>
	Harry Owens	Imogen Galvin	21	20	Peter Beech	Shana Khiroya
	Harry Hodges-Long	<b>Isabel Phillips</b>	21	18	Sam Allen-Gao	<b>Holly Gedling</b>
	Harry Hodges-Long	Isabel Phillips	21	13	Peter Beech	Shana Khiroya
	Harry Owens	Imogen Galvin	21	12	Sam Allen-Gao	<b>Holly Gedling</b>
			159	119		

# **ACDBL** match results

Location:	Guildford	Date:	5 Jan	2013	Opposition:	Clandon B			
<b>Result:</b>	Result: Won 210 - 130				Away	U16A Boys			
	Swifts	Alex Downes	Ben (	Coker	Henry Bradshaw	Ben Cullen			
	Opposition	James Wheeler	Theo Hayne		Luke Arnold	Tom Rew			
	Home Players				Away l	Players			
	James Wheeler			21	Alex D	Alex Downes			
	Theo Hayne			21	Ben Coker				
	Luke Arnold			21	Henry Bradshaw				
	Tom Rew		10	21	Ben Cullen				
	James Wheeler	Theo Hayne	16	21	Alex Downes	Ben Coker			
	Luke Arnold	Tom Rew	20	21	Henry Bradshaw	Ben Cullen			
	James Wheeler	Luke Arnold	15	21	Alex Downes	Henry Bradshaw			
	Theo Hayne	Tom Rew	10	21	Ben Coker	Ben Cullen			
	James Wheeler	Tom Rew	8	21	Alex Downes	Ben Cullen			
	Theo Hayne	Luke Arnold	17	21	Ben Coker	Henry Bradshaw			
			130	210					

<b>Location: V</b>	<b>Woking High School</b>	Date:	5 Jan	2013	Opposition:	Horsell
Result:_	Won 188 - 183				Away	U16A Girls
	Swifts	Holly Weston	Abby	' law	Hannah Fitzpatrick	Eleanor Smith
<u>L</u>	Opposition	Anisa Javaid	Holly Gedling		Cecily Popplewell	Elizabeth Wolfe
	Home Play		Sco	ore	Away l	Players
	Anisa Javaid			21	Holly V	Weston
	Holly Gedling		18	21	Abby law	
	Cecily Popplewell		12	21	Hannah Fitzpatrick	
	Elizabeth V	Volfe	21	11	Eleanor Smith	
	Anisa Javaid	<b>Holly Gedling</b>	18	21	Holly Weston	Abby law
	Cecily Popplewell	Elizabeth Wolfe	21	19	Hannah Fitzpatrick	<b>Eleanor Smith</b>
	Anisa Javaid	Cecily Popplewell	21	18	Holly Weston	Hannah Fitzpatrick
	Holly Gedling	Elizabeth Wolfe	21	15	Abby law	<b>Eleanor Smith</b>
	Anisa Javaid	Elizabeth Wolfe	21	20	Holly Weston	<b>Eleanor Smith</b>
	Holly Gedling	Cecily Popplewell	17	21	Abby law	Hannah Fitzpatrick
			183	188		